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From: Tom Jensen, Director of Public Policy Polling
To: Interested Parties

Subject: Swing State Voters Don’t Trust Trump on Supreme Court,
Overwhelmingly Favor Hearings For Garland

Date: 6-28-16

New Public Policy Polling surveys in 6 key battleground states where Republican
Senators are up for reelection this year find that voters don’t trust Donald Trump and
would rather have Barack Obama picking a new Supreme Court justice than him. As a
result they overwhelmingly support hearings on Merrick Garland’s nomination to the
Supreme Court, and are inclined to punish the vulnerable Republican Senators who are
holding up his selection.

Key findings from the surveys conducted in Arizona, lowa, New Hampshire, Ohio,
Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin include:

-Voters in all six states, by margins ranging from 5 to 23 points, say they don’t trust
Donald Trump to nominate a Supreme Court justice. Voters in WI (34% trust Trump,
57% don’t) and in the home of Judiciary Committee Chair Charles Grassley of IA (35%
trust Trump, 52% don’t) are particularly skeptical of Trump’s ability to name a Justice.

Beyond simply not trusting Trump, voters in all six states clearly say that they *do* trust
President Obama with the responsibility of making a Supreme Court selection, especially
in contrast to Trump. In the key Presidential battlegrounds of lowa, New Hampshire,
Ohio, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin Obama has at least a 9 point advantage over Trump
on that question in every state.

State | Trust Trump to Pick Justice Trust Obama or Trump More To Pick
(Yes/No) Justice
AZ 44/49 Obama, 46/45
IA 35/52 Obama, 49/39
NH 40/55 Obama, 53/39
OH 39/50 Obama, 50/41
PA 40/53 Obama, 51/42
Wi 34/57 Obama, 54/37

-Because voters trust President Obama to make a Supreme Court choice and don’t trust
Trump to, there’s overwhelming support for the Senate to move forward with
confirmation hearings for Merrick Garland’s nomination to the Supreme Court. More
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than 60% of voters in each of these states supports hearings for Garland, by margins

ranging from 38 to 46 points. That includes overwhelming support from critical

independent voters, and even plurality support from Republicans in 4 of the 6 states:

State | Overall Support for With Independents | With Republicans
Hearings
AZ 61/23 (+38) 59/22 (+37) 45/34
1A 64/20 (+44) 65/13 (+52) 40/38
NH | 68/22 (+46) 71/16 (+55) 42/46
OH 60/22 (+38) 67/18 (+49) 41/34
PA 64/19 (+45) 59/20 (+39) 49/31
WI 63/19 (+44) 65/16 (+49) 36/39

-The reason the issue of the Supreme Court nomination is so important in this set of states
is that these Republican incumbents are all highly vulnerable. Their approval numbers are
mediocre, their races are close, and voters say that they’re less likely to vote for them
because of their opposition to hearings for Merrick Garland. Right now 4 of these 6
Senate races currently have the candidates within 1 or 2 points of each other. In all 6 of
them, voters say by at least a 15 point margin that they’re less likely to vote for their
Republican incumbent because of their opposition to hearings for Garland. And these are
Senators who don’t have much goodwill to fall back on. 5 of the 6 have negative
approval ratings and the one exception, Chuck Grassley, still has his worst approval
numbers in years with them coming in only narrowly on positive ground at 43/40. Voter
unhappiness about obstructionism on the Supreme Court issue could be what flips all
these toss up races into the Democratic column and gives them control of the Senate next
year:

State | Senator Approval | Senate Horse Race More/Less Likely To
Vote for Senator
Opposed to Hearings
McCain 42, Kirkpatrick 40 | 24/41 (-17)

Grassley 46, Judge 39 22/40 (-18)

Hassan 44, Ayotte 42 20/44 (-24)

Portman 40, Strickland 39 | 24/40 (-16)

Toomey 40, McGinty 39 | 23/40 (-17)

Feingold 50, Johnson 37 | 18/41 (-23)

AZ McCain, 30/54
1A Grassley, 43/40
NH Ayotte, 40/44
OH Portman, 30/37
PA Toomey, 30/39
Wi Johnson, 33/44
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One other thing serving as a drag on these vulnerable Senate Republicans is the
unpopularity of their leader, Mitch McConnell. McConnell’s approval rating is under
15% in all six states, and being tied to him has the potential to damage the political

standing of the members of his caucus. His net approval ranges from -26 at best to -45 at
worst in this set of states:

State McConnell Approval
Arizona 10/55 (-45)
lowa 11/43 (-32)
New Hampshire 14/47 (-33)
Ohio 14/40 (-26)
Pennsylvania 14/43 (-29)
Wisconsin 13/44 (-31)

A final note on these states is that they show the Presidential battleground is shaping up
pretty well for Hillary Clinton in the fall. She leads in 5 of the 6 states and in the one
exception, Arizona, her 4 point deficit still represents the closest a Democrat has made
the race there in several decades:

State Presidential Race

Arizona Trump 44, Clinton 40 (Trump +4)
lowa Clinton 41, Trump 39 (Clinton +2)
New Hampshire Clinton 43, Trump 39 (Clinton +4)
Ohio Clinton 44, Trump 40 (Clinton +4)
Pennsylvania Clinton 46, Trump 42 (Clinton +4)
Wisconsin Clinton 47, Trump 39 (Clinton +8)

The bottom line is this: voters want the Senate to move forward on Merrick Garland’s
nomination to the Supreme Court because they trust Barack Obama’s judgment and they
don’t trust Donald Trump to make a decision this important. They overwhelmingly want
to see hearings on Garland’s nomination, and they’re inclined to punish Senators who
hold up the process. And John McCain, Chuck Grassley, Kelly Ayotte, Rob Portman, Pat
Toomey, and Ron Johnson are in a lot of trouble already. Their handling of the Supreme
Court issue just compounds their already perilous paths to reelection.

Public Policy Polling interviewed 691 registered voters in Arizona, 897 in lowa, 578 in
New Hampshire, 708 in Ohio, 980 in Pennsylvania, and 843 in Wisconsin on June 22"
and 23'. The margins of error for the surveys are +/-3.7%, +/-3.3%, +/-4.1%, +/-3.7%,
+/-3.1%, and +/-3.4% respectively. This research was conducted on behalf of Americans
United for Change.
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Arizona Survey Results

The candidates for President are Democrat
Hillary Clinton and Republican Donald Trump.
If the election was today, who would you vote
for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiie e 40%
Donald Trump ....ocovevieeiiiiieeeieee e 44%
NOE SUIE ... 16%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator John
McCain’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 30%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 54%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 16%

The candidates for US Senate are Democrat
Ann Kirkpatrick and Republican John McCain.
If the election was today, who would you vote
for?

Ann Kirkpatrick...........oeeiieen 40%
JOhN MCCaiN......oeeeeiiiiiiiiceeeeeeeecee e, 42%
Undecided.........oooevvviiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 19%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Mitch
McConnell’'s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 10%
DiSAPPIOVE.......evvieiiiiee ettt 55%
NOE SUIE .. 35%

Do you think the Senate should have
confirmation hearings for the nominee to fill
Antonin Scalia’s seat on the Supreme Court, or
should he be rejected without being given any
consideration?

The Senate should have confirmation
hearings for the nominee to fill the vacant

Supreme COUrt Sat ............coovvveververirsrennnns 61%
He should be rejected without being given

any consideration..............eeeeeeriiieieeeeee e e 23%
NOLSUIE ...t 16%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

If John McCain opposed having confirmation
hearings for the nominee to fill Antonin Scalia’s
seat on the Supreme Court, would that make
you more or less likely to vote for him this fall,
or would it not make a difference?

Q6

MOre lIKEIY......ooveieiiiiiee e 24%
LSS KEIY ... 41%
Wouldn't make a difference............ccccvvvveennn. 35%

Q7 Do you trust Donald Trump to nominate the
new Supreme Court justice, or not?

Trust Donald Trump to nominate the new

Supreme Court jUSLICE ......c.ceeviiiiiieiriaanaiiiinns 44%
Do not trust Donald Trump to nominate the
new Supreme Court JUSHCE ..........ocovveerrrens 49%
NOE SUIE ..o 7%
Q8 Who would you trust more to nominate a
Supreme Court justice: Barack Obama or
Donald Trump?
Barack Obama..........ccccceeeeiiiiiiiieieeeiee 46%
Donald Trump ....coooiiiiiiiieeeeee e 45%
NOLSUIE ..o 8%
Q9 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?
Barack ODaMaL..........c.veueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereens 41%
Mitt ROMNEY......oviiiiiiieiiiiiie e 47%
NOLSUIE ..o 12%
Q10 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 53%
Man.......o e 47%

Q11 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent, press 3.

DEMOCKAL .......evoveereeeeeeeeeee e 35%
REPUBICAN ..o 41%
INAEPENTENT ... 24%
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Q12 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If White, press 2. If
African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.

June 22-23, 2016

Survey of 691 Arizona voters

Q13 If you are 18-29 years old, press 1. If 30-45,
press 2. If 46-65, press 3. If older than 65,

18% press 4.

74% 1810 29...eoveeeeeeeeeee e, 14%
3% B0 10 45, 21%
5% AB10 65......ooveeeceeereeee e, 39%
Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiee e 25%

Q14 Mode
PhoNe ... 80%
INternet ... 20%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604 o | )
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Not Barack| Mitt Ro-[ Not
Base | Oba..| mney | sure Base | Oba...| mney | sure
Clinton/ Trump McCain Approval
Hillary Clinton|40%  82% 8% 19% Approve|30%  23% 35% 34%
Donald Trump | 44% 9% 77% 39% Disapprove|54%  64% 50% 37%
Not sure|16% 10% 15% 41% Not sure| 16% 13% 15% 30%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Not Barack| Mitt Ro-[ Not
Base [ Oba..| mney | sure Base | Oba...| mney | sure
Kirkpatrick/ McCain McConnell Approval
Ann Kirkpatrick|40%  73% 15% 19% Approve|10% 6% 14% 12%
John McCain|42% 16% 63% 50% Disapprove|55%  66% 52% 24%
Undecided [ 19% 11% 23% 31% Not sure[35%  28% 34% 63%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Not Barack| Mitt Ro-[ Not
Base | Oba..| mney | sure Base | Oba...| mney | sure
Senate Confirm McCain Oppose
Hearings Hearings Support
The Senate should|61% 87% 40% 51% More likely [ 24% 13% 36% 14%
have confirmation .
hearings for the Less likely[41%  68% 16% 42%
nominee to fill the Wouldn't make a|35%  18% 48%  44%
vacant Supreme Court difference
seat
He should be rejected [ 23% 5% 41% 15%
without being given
any consideration
Not sure|16% 8% 19% 33%

June 22-23, 2016

survey of 691 Arizona voters
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2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Not
Base | Oba..| mney | sure
Trump Supreme Court
Trust
Trust Donald Trump to|44% 10% 75% 40%
nominate the new
Supreme Court justice
Do not trust Donald [ 49% 88% 16% 44%
Trump to nominate
the new Supreme
Court justice
Not sure| 7% 3% 9% 16%
Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Clinton/ Trump
Hillary Clinton|40% 45% 34%
Donald Trump | 44% 39% 51%
Not sure|16% 17% 15%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Kirkpatrick/ McCain
Ann Kirkpatrick | 40% 39% 41%
John McCain | 42% 41% 42%
Undecided [ 19% 20% 17%

2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Not
Base | Oba...| mney | sure
Obama/ Trump
Supreme Court Trust
Barack Obama|46% 92% 10% 31%
Donald Trump | 45% 5% 81% 47%
Not sure| 8% 3% 9% 22%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
McCain Approval
Approve|30% 31% 28%
Disapprove|54% 49% 61%
Not sure|16% 20% 11%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
McConnell Approval
Approve|10% 9% 12%
Disapprove|55% 46% 64%
Not sure|35% 45%  24%

June 22-23, 2016

survey of 691 Arizona voters
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have confirmation
hearings for the
nominee to fill the

Less likely|41%
Wouldn't make a|35%

Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base [ Wom...] Man
Senate Confirm McCain Oppose
Hearings Hearings Support
The Senate should|61% 64% 57% More likely|24% 19% 29%

43% 38%
38% 33%

vacant Supreme Court difference
seat
He should be rejected [ 23% 17% 30%
without being given
any consideration
Not sure| 16% 19% 13%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base [ Wom...| Man
Trump Supreme Court Obama/ Trump
Trust Supreme Court Trust
Trust Donald Trump to|44% 40% 48% Barack Obama|46% 49% 44%
nominate the new
0, 0,
Supreme Court justice Donald Trump | 45% 43% 48%
Do not trust Donald |49%  53% 45% Not sure| 8% 8% 8%
Trump to nominate
the new Supreme
Court justice
Not sure| 7% 7% 7%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Clinton/ Trump McCain Approval
Hillary Clinton | 40% 78% 10% 34% Approve|30% 25% 39% 22%
Donald Trump|44% 11% 76% 38% Disapprove|54% 61% 48% 56%
Not sure|16% 10% 14% 28% Not sure|16% 14% 14% 22%

June 22-23, 2016

survey of 691 Arizona voters
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Kirkpatrick/ McCain McConnell Approval
Ann Kirkpatrick [ 40% 70% 16% 35% Approve|10% 8% 17% 2%
John McCain | 42% 20% 63% 38% Disapprove | 55% 68% 44% 52%
Undecided | 19% 10% 21% 27% Not sure|35% 23% 39% 45%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Senate Confirm McCain Oppose
Hearings Hearings Support
The Senate should|61% 81% 45% 59% More likely [ 24% 16% 34% 17%
have confirmation :
hearings for the Less likely [41% 65% 23% 37%
nominee to fill the Wouldn't make a|35% 19% 43% 46%
vacant Supreme Court difference
seat
He should be rejected | 23% 10% 34% 22%
without being given
any consideration
Not sure| 16% 9% 21% 18%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Trump Supreme Court Obama/ Trump
Trust Supreme Court Trust
Trust Donald Trump to | 44% 16% 71% 36% Barack Obama|46% 83% 17% 46%
nominate the new
Supreme Court justice Donald Trump | 45% 12% 75% 43%
Do not trust Donald | 49% 81% 19% 55% Not sure| 8% 6% 9% 11%
Trump to nominate
the new Supreme
Court justice
Not sure| 7% 4% 9% 9%

June 22-23, 2016

survey of 691 Arizona voters
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Clinton/ Trump McCain Approval
Hillary Clinton [ 40% 57% 33% 86% 54% Approve|30% 40% 28% 21% 24%
Donald Trump | 44% 16% 54% 14% 16% Disapprove|54% 34% 59% 79% 50%
Not sure|16% 27% 13% - 30% Not sure|16% 26% 13% - 26%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Kirkpatrick/ McCain McConnell Approval
Ann Kirkpatrick | 40% 42% 38% 55% 47% Approve|10% 7% 10% 22% 17%
John McCain |42% 42% 44% 21% 23% Disapprove | 55% 53% 56% 35% 50%
Undecided [ 19% 16% 19% 24% 30% Not sure|35% 40% 34% 43% 33%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Senate Confirm McCain Oppose
Hearings Hearings Support
The Senate should|61% 70% 57% 74% 78% More likely|24% 29% 23% 37% 20%
have confirmation .
hearings for the Less likely|41% 35% 41% 39% 56%
nominee to fill the Wouldn't make a|35% 36% 36% 23% 24%
vacant Supreme Court difference
seat
He should be rejected [ 23% 20% 26% - 3%
without being given
any consideration
Not sure|16% 10% 17% 26% 19%

June 22-23, 2016

survey of 691 Arizona voters
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Trump Supreme Court Obama/ Trump
Trust Supreme Court Trust
Trust Donald Trump to|44% 24% 51% - 34% Barack Obama|46% 66% 38% 100% 72%
nominate the new
Supreme Court justice Donald Trump | 45% 22% 55% - 16%
Do not trust Donald|49%  67% 42%  100% 61% Notsure| 8%  12% 7% - 12%
Trump to nominate
the new Supreme
Court justice
Not sure| 7% 9% % - 5%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton/ Trump McCain Approval
Hillary Clinton|40% 37% 41% 41% 37% Approve(30% 39% 33% 25% 29%
Donald Trump|44% 29% 42% 48% 49% Disapprove|54% 39% 51% 60% 58%
Not sure[16% 34% 17% 10% 14% Not sure[16% 23% 16% 15% 13%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Kirkpatrick/ McCain McConnell Approval
Ann Kirkpatrick[40% 34% 35% 41% 44% Approve|10% 14% 13% 8% 9%
John McCain|42% 43% 46% 39% 41% Disapprove|55% 42% 47% 59% 60%
Undecided|19% 23% 19% 19% 15% Not sure[35% 44% 39% 32% 31%
June 22-23, 2016 3020 HighWOOdS Blvd. . .
survey of 691 Arizona voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Senate Confirm McCain Oppose
Hearings Hearings Support
The Senate should|61% 58% 64% 63% 57% More likely|24% 14% 38% 21% 20%
have confirmation .
%’earing's for the Less likely|41% 41% 34% 42%  44%
nominee to fill the Wouldn't make a|35% 45% 28% 37%  35%
vacant Supreme Court difference
seat
He should be rejected|23% 13% 27% 23% 25%
without being given
any consideration
Not sure[16% 29% 9% 14% 18%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Supreme Court Obama/ Trump
Trust Supreme Court Trust
Trust Donald Trump to|44% 33% 40% 47% 47% Barack Obama|46% 50% 46% 47% 43%
nominate the new
Supreme Court justice Donald Trump|45% 27% 47% 47% 50%
Do not trust Donald {49% 51% 53% 49%  45% Notsure| 8% 23% 7% 5% 7%
Trump to nominate
the new Supreme
Court justice
Not sure| 7% 15% % 4% 8%
Mode Mode
Base Pho...llntern... Base Pho...llntern...
Clinton/ Trump McCain Approval
Hillary Clinton [40%  38% 48% Approve|30%  25% 50%
Donald Trump|44%  46% 37% Disapprove|54%  59% 37%
Not sure[16%  16% 16% Not sure[16% 16% 13%
June 22-23, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd. . .
survey of 691 Arizona voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Kirkpatrick/ McCain

Ann Kirkpatrick
John McCain
Undecided

40% 42% 29%
42%  39% 51%
19% 19% 20%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

McConnell Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

10% 10% 13%
55%  58% 40%
35% 32% 47%

Mode

Base Pho...llntern...

Senate Confirm
Hearings

The Senate should
have confirmation
hearings for the
nominee to fill the
vacant Supreme Court
seat

He should be rejected
without being given
any consideration

Not sure

61% 60% 64%

23% 24% 18%

16% 16% 18%

Mode

Base Pho...llntern...

McCain Oppose
Hearings Support

More likely
Less likely

Wouldn't make a
difference

24%  23% 27%
41% 43% 33%
35% 34% 40%

Mode

Base | Pho...[Intern...

Trump Supreme Court
Trust

Trust Donald Trump to
nominate the new
Supreme Court justice

Do not trust Donald
Trump to nominate
the new Supreme
Court justice

Not sure

44% 47% 32%

49%  45% 65%

7% 8% 3%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Obama/ Trump
Supreme Court Trust

Barack Obama
Donald Trump

Not sure

46%  45% 50%
45%  48% 36%
8% 7% 14%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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lowa Survey Results

The candidates for President are Democrat
Hillary Clinton and Republican Donald Trump.
If the election was today, who would you vote
for?

41%
39%

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiie e
Donald Trump ....ocovevieeiiiiieeeieee e

NOE SUME c.veeeieieeeeeeee e, 20%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Charles Grassley’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 43%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 40%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 17%

The candidates for US Senate are Democrat
Patty Judge and Republican Charles Grassley.
If the election was today, who would you vote
for?

Patty JUAge.....coeeiiiiiiiiiieee e 39%
Charles Grassley .........cccceveeiiiiiiiie 46%
undecided........cccoovvreieiiiiiieiie e 14%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Mitch
McConnell’'s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 11%
DiSAPPIOVE.......evvieiiiiee ettt 43%
NOE SUIE .. 46%

Do you think the Senate should have
confirmation hearings for the nominee to fill
Antonin Scalia’s seat on the Supreme Court, or
should he be rejected without being given any
consideration?

The Senate should have confirmation

hearings for the nominee to fill the vacant

Supreme COUrt Sat ............coovvveververirsrennnns 64%
He should be rejected without being given

any consideration..............eeeeeeriiieieeeeee e e 20%
NOLSUIE ...t 16%

Q6

Q7

Q8

Q9

Q10

Q11

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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If Charles Grassley opposed having
confirmation hearings for the nominee to fill
Antonin Scalia’s seat on the Supreme Court,
would that make you more or less likely to vote
for him this fall, or would it not make a
difference?

MOre lIKEIY.......oeviiiiiiii e 22%
LESS KEIY ... 40%
Wouldn't make a difference............ccccvvvveennn. 38%

Do you trust Donald Trump to nominate the
new Supreme Court justice, or not?
Trust Donald Trump to nominate the new
Supreme Court justice

Do not trust Donald Trump to nominate the
new Supreme Court justice
NOLSUIE ..o 13%

Who would you trust more to nominate a
Supreme Court justice: Barack Obama or
Donald Trump?

35%

52%

Barack ODaMA........oveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeersseeen, 49%
Donald Trump ....ooovviiiieeeeee e 39%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 12%

In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack Obama..........cccoeeeeviiiviiiieieeeeeeieeeees 48%
Mitt ROMNEY....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 39%
Someone else/ Don't remember ..................... 13%

If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 53%
Man.......i 47%

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,

press 2. If an independent, press 3.
Democrat.........cccoveviiiiiiie 35%
Republican .........ccoveeiiiiiii s 37%
Independent.........cocvveeiiiiiiiiiiiie e 28%
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Q12 If you are White, press 1. If other, press 2. Q14 Mode
WHRILE oo 92% Phone ......cccoovviiiiicie
Other. ..o 8% Internet .......oovveeeiiiiiiee

Q13 If you are 18-29 years old, press 1. If 30-45,
press 2. If 46-65, press 3. If older than 65,

press 4.
1810 29...eeveeeceeeeeeveee e 16%
B0H0 45 ..o, 20%
BB 10 B5......ooveeeceereeie e, 40%
Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiiieiie e 24%
June 22-23, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

Survey of 897 lowa voters . . . ) g
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else/ Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else/
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Clinton/ Trump Grassley Approval
Hillary Clinton|41% 74% 8% 21% Approve|43% 17% 75% 47%
Donald Trump|39% 9% 76% 44% Disapprove|40% 68% 9% 27%
Not sure[20% 18% 16% 34% Not sure|17% 16% 16% 25%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else/ Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else/
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Judge/ Grassley McConnell Approval
Patty Judge[39%  70% 7% 22% Approve|11% 9% 16% 5%
Charles Grassley [46% 16% 82% 55% Disapprove|43%  50% 42% 23%
Undecided [ 14% 15% 11% 23% Not sure|46%  42% 42% 2%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else/ Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else/
Base | Oba...| mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Senate Confirm Grassley Oppose
Hearings Hearings Support
The Senate should|[64%  86% 39% 52% More likely|22%  11% 36% 22%
have confirmation .
hearings for the Less likely|40%  64% 12% 34%
nominee to fill the Wouldn't make a|38%  25% 52% 44%
vacant Supreme Court difference
seat
He should be rejected | 20% 4% 42% 15%
without being given
any consideration
Not sure|16% 10% 19% 33%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else/ Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else/
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Trump Supreme Court Obama/ Trump
Trust Supreme Court Trust
Trust Don_ald Trump to | 35% 10% 66% 40% Barack Obama|49% 87% 7% 35%
Suprz%";'g?fr:?js?i‘z Donald Trump|39% 7%  77% 47%
Do not trust Donald [52%  82%  18% 39% Notsure|12% 7%  16% 18%
Trump to nominate
the new Supreme
Court justice
Not sure|13% 8% 16% 21%
Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton/ Trump Grassley Approval
Hillary Clinton [41% 49% 32% Approve|[43% 36% 51%
Donald Trump|39% 31% 49% Disapprove|40% 42% 37%
Not sure[20% 20% 19% Not sure[17% 22% 11%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Judge/ Grassley McConnell Approval
Patty Judge|39% 44%  34% Approve|11% 8% 14%
Charles Grassley [ 46% 39% 55% Disapprove|43% 35% 53%
Undecided | 14% 17% 11% Not sure[46% 57% 33%
June 22-23, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 897 lowa voters Raleigh, NC 27604 a|»
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base [ Wom...] Man
Senate Confirm Grassley Oppose
Hearings Hearings Support
The Senate should | 64% 68% 59% More likely | 22% 18% 26%
have confirmation .
hearings for the Less likely|40% 44% 36%
nominee to fill the Wouldn't make a|38%  38% 38%
vacant Supreme Court difference
seat
He should be rejected [ 20% 12% 29%
without being given
any consideration
Not sure| 16% 20% 12%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base [ Wom...| Man
Trump Supreme Court Obama/ Trump
Trust Supreme Court Trust
Trust Donald Trump to|35% 30% 42% Barack Obama|49% 57% 40%
nominate the new
Supreme Court justice Donald Trump | 39% 32% 48%
Do not trust Donald [52%  59% 43% Notsure|12%  11% 12%
Trump to nominate
the new Supreme
Court justice
Not sure|13% 11% 15%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Clinton/ Trump Grassley Approval
Hillary Clinton|41% 80% 9% 37% Approve|43% 14% 74% 39%
Donald Trump|39% 8% 2% 33% Disapprove | 40% 70% 13% 39%
Not sure|20% 12% 19% 30% Not sure|17% 16% 13% 22%
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Judge/ Grassley McConnell Approval
Patty Judge|39% 7% 10% 31% Approve|11% 6% 14% 12%
Charles Grassley|46% 13% 80% 44% Disapprove | 43% 51% 39% 39%
Undecided | 14% 11% 9% 25% Not sure|46% 42% 46% 49%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Senate Confirm Grassley Oppose
Hearings Hearings Support
The Senate should | 64% 86% 40% 65% More likely [ 22% 13% 35% 16%
have confirmation :
hearings for the Less likely | 40% 66% 16% 38%
nominee to fill the Wouldn't make a|38% 21% 49% 45%
vacant Supreme Court difference
seat
He should be rejected | 20% 7% 38% 13%
without being given
any consideration
Not sure|16% % 22% 22%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Trump Supreme Court Obama/ Trump
Trust Supreme Court Trust
Trust Donald Trump to | 35% 9% 62% 33% Barack Obama|49% 87% 12% 50%
nominate the new
Supreme Court justice Donald Trump|39% 8% 75% 33%
Do not trust Donald | 52% 85% 22% 49% Not sure|12% 5% 13% 17%
Trump to nominate
the new Supreme
Court justice
Not sure| 13% 6% 15% 17%
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Donald Trump

39%

Race
Base |White| Other
Clinton/ Trump
Hillary Clinton|41% 41% 46%

40% 28%

Not sure|20% 19% 26%
Race
Base |White| Other

Judge/ Grassley

Patty Judge
Charles Grassley
Undecided

39%
46%
14%

39% 39%
47% 39%
14% 22%

have confirmation
hearings for the
nominee to fill the
vacant Supreme Court
seat

He should be rejected
without being given
any consideration

Not sure

20%

16%

Race
Base |White| Other
Senate Confirm
Hearings
The Senate should|64% 64% 58%

20% 25%

16% 16%

Race
Base | White| Other
Grassley Approval
Approve|43% 43% 41%
Disapprove|40% 40% 42%
Not sure{17% 17% 17%
Race
Base |[White| Other
McConnell Approval
Approve(11% 11% 12%
Disapprove|43% 43% 44%
Not sure[46% 46% 44%
Race
Base | White| Other
Grassley Oppose
Hearings Support
More likely|22% 22% 25%
Less likely|40% 40% 39%
Wouldn't make a[38% 38% 36%

difference
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Race Race
Base |White| Other Base | White| Other
Trump Supreme Court Obama/ Trump
Trust Supreme Court Trust
Trust Doqald Trump to|35% 35% 41% Barack Obama|49% 49% 54%
Suprgfnrg'gifé?jgﬁ:‘g Donald Trump|39% 40%  34%
Do not trust Donald [52% 52% 50% Notsure[12% 12% 11%
Trump to nominate
the new Supreme
Court justice
Not sure[13% 13% 9%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton/ Trump Grassley Approval
Hillary Clinton|41% 37% 34% 47% 41% Approve|43% 38% 43% 41% 51%
Donald Trump|39% 26% 43% 39% 45% Disapprove|40% 37% 31% 46% 40%
Not sure{20% 36% 23% 14% 15% Not sure|[17% 25% 26% 13% 9%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Judge/ Grassley McConnell Approval
Patty Judge[39% 37% 29% 44% 41% Approve|11% 10% 9% 12% 11%
Charles Grassley|46% 35% 49% 45% 54% Disapprove|43% 38% 33% 47% 49%
Undecided [14% 28% 22% 11% 4% Not sure|46% 52% 59% 40% 39%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Senate Confirm Grassley Oppose
Hearings Hearings Support
The Senate should|64% 66% 65% 64% 60% More likely|[22% 16% 14% 22% 33%
have confirmation :
hearing's for the Less likely|40% 41% 38% 41%  39%
nominee to fill the Wouldn't make a|38% 43% 48% 37%  28%
vacant Supreme Court difference
seat
He should be rejected|20% 18% 12% 21% 27%
without being given
any consideration
Not sure[16% 16% 24% 15% 13%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Supreme Court Obama/ Trump
Trust Supreme Court Trust
Trust Donald Trump to|35% 28% 30% 38% 41% Barack Obama|49% 57% 44% 49% 48%
nominate the new
Supreme Court justice Donald Trump|39% 28% 42% 39% 45%
Do not trust Donald |52% 57% 57% 49%  49% Notsure|12% 15% 14% 11% 7%
Trump to nominate
the new Supreme
Court justice
Not sure(13% 14% 14% 13% 10%
Mode Mode
Base Pho...llntern... Base Pho...llntern...
Clinton/ Trump Grassley Approval
Hillary Clinton [41%  41% 45% Approve|43%  45% 36%
Donald Trump|39%  43% 24% Disapprove|40%  42% 32%
Not sure[20% 17% 31% Not sure[17% 13% 32%
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Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...[Intern...
Judge/ Grassley McConnell Approval
Patty Judge[39%  40% 37% Approve|11% 12% 8%

Charles Grassley

46%

49% 36%

Disapprove

43% 47% 29%

Undecided|14% 11% 27% Not sure|46% 41% 63%
Mode Mode
Base Pho...llntern... Base Pho...llntern...

Senate Confirm

Grassley Oppose

Hearings Hearings Support
The Senate should|64%  62% 69% More likely|22%  26% 6%

have confirmation .
hearings for the Less likely[40%  38% 46%

nominee to fill the
vacant Supreme Court
seat

He should be rejected
without being given
any consideration

20%

23% 8%

Wouldn't make a
difference

38% 35% 48%

Not sure|16%  15% 23%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...

Trump Supreme Court
Trust

Trust Donald Trump to
nominate the new
Supreme Court justice

Do not trust Donald
Trump to nominate
the new Supreme
Court justice

Not sure

35%

52%

13%

40% 18%

48% 66%

12% 16%

Obama/ Trump
Supreme Court Trust

Barack Obama
Donald Trump

Not sure

49%  45% 61%
39% 45% 19%
12% 9% 19%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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New Hampshire Survey Results

The candidates for President are Democrat
Hillary Clinton and Republican Donald Trump.
If the election was today, who would you vote
for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiie e 43%
Donald Trump ....ocovevieeiiiiieeeieee e 39%
NOE SUIE ... 18%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Kelly
Ayotte’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 40%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 44%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 16%

The candidates for US Senate are Democrat
Maggie Hassan and Republican Kelly Ayotte. If
the election was today, who would you vote
for?

Maggie Hassan ..o 44%
Kelly AYOtte ......ccooviiiiiiiiiieeeiiiece e 42%
undecided........cccoovvreieiiiiiieiie e 15%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Mitch
McConnell’'s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 14%
DiSAPPIOVE.......evvieiiiiee ettt 47%
NOE SUIE .. 39%

Do you think the Senate should have
confirmation hearings for the nominee to fill
Antonin Scalia’s seat on the Supreme Court, or
should he be rejected without being given any
consideration?

The Senate should have confirmation
hearings for the nominee to fill the vacant

Supreme COUrt Sat ............coovvveververirsrennnns 68%
He should be rejected without being given

any consideration..............eeeeeeriiieieeeeee e e 22%
NOLSUIE ...t 10%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

If Kelly Ayotte opposed having confirmation
hearings for the nominee to fill Antonin Scalia’s
seat on the Supreme Court, would that make
you more or less likely to vote for her this fall,
or would it not make a difference?

Q6

MOre lIKEIY......ooveieiiiiiee e 20%
LSS KEIY ... 44%
Wouldn't make a difference............ccccvvvveennn. 36%

Q7 Do you trust Donald Trump to nominate the
new Supreme Court justice, or not?

Trust Donald Trump to nominate the new

Supreme Court jUSLICE ......c.ceeviiiiiieiriaanaiiiinns 40%
Do not trust Donald Trump to nominate the
new Supreme Court JUSHCE ..........ocovveerrrens 55%
NOE SUIE 1.ttt 6%
Q8 Who would you trust more to nominate a
Supreme Court justice: Barack Obama or
Donald Trump?
Barack Obama..........ccccceeeeiiiiiiiieieeeiee 53%
Donald Trump ....coooiiiiiiiieeeeee e 39%
NOLSUIE ..o 8%
Q9 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?
Barack ODaMaL..........c.veueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereens 50%
Mitt ROMNEY......oviiiiiiieiiiiiie e 40%
Someone else/ Don't remember ..................... 10%
Q10 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 53%
Man.......o e 47%

Q11 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent, press 3.

DEMOCKAL .......evoveereeeeeeeeeee e 27%
Republican .........cccocoviiviiiiiie e 30%
INAEPENTENT ... 43%
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Q12 If you are White, press 1. If other, press 2. Q14 Mode
WHILE ..o 91% PhONE ..o
Other. ..o 9% Internet .......oovveeeiiiiiiee

Q13 If you are 18-29 years old, press 1. If 30-45,
press 2. If 46-65, press 3. If older than 65,

press 4.
1810 29...eeveeeceeeeeeveee e 16%
B0H0 45 ..o, 22%
BB 10 B5......ooveeeceereeie e, 38%
Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiiieiie e 24%
June 22-23, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else/ Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else/
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Clinton/ Trump Ayotte Approval
Hillary Clinton [43%  71% 13% 21% Approve(40%  20% 68% 33%
Donald Trump|39% 13% 74% 34% Disapprove|44% 68% 17% 29%
Not sure|18% 16% 14% 45% Not sure|16% 12% 15% 38%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else/ Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else/
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Hassan/ Ayotte McConnell Approval
Maggie Hassan [ 44% 74% 9% 26% Approve|14% 12% 19% 3%
Kelly Ayotte|42% 15% 81% 21% Disapprove|47%  58% 39% 19%
Undecided [ 15% 11% 10% 53% Not sure|39%  30% 42% 78%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else/ Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else/
Base | Oba...| mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Senate Confirm Ayotte Oppose
Hearings Hearings Support
The Senate should|[68%  85% 45% 2% More likely | 20% 9% 40% 4%
have confirmation .
hearings for the Less likely|44%  63% 19% 42%
nominee to fill the Wouldn't make a|36%  29% 41% 55%
vacant Supreme Court difference
seat
He should be rejected | 22% 9% 43% 7%
without being given
any consideration
Not sure [ 10% 6% 13% 21%

June 22-23, 2016
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else/ Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else/
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Trump Supreme Court Obama/ Trump
Trust Supreme Court Trust
Trust Don_ald Trump to | 40% 16% 73% 33% Barack Obama|53% 83% 15% 44%
Suprz%";'g?fr:?js?i"; Donald Trump|39%  12%  76% 32%
Do not trust Donald [55%  80%  20% 61% Notsure| 8% 5% 8% 24%
Trump to nominate
the new Supreme
Court justice
Not sure| 6% 5% % 6%
Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton/ Trump Ayotte Approval
Hillary Clinton [ 43% 49% 36% Approve[40% 33% 49%
Donald Trump | 39% 30% 50% Disapprove|44% 46% 41%
Not sure|18% 21% 15% Not sure[16% 21% 10%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Hassan/ Ayotte McConnell Approval
Maggie Hassan | 44% 50% 36% Approve|14% 11% 18%
Kelly Ayotte|42% 33% 51% Disapprove|47% 39% 55%
Undecided [ 15% 17% 12% Not sure[39% 50% 27%

June 22-23, 2016
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base [ Wom...] Man
Senate Confirm Ayotte Oppose
Hearings Hearings Support
The Senate should | 68% 75% 60% More likely|20% 15% 26%
have confirmation .
hearings for the Less likely | 44% 49% 38%
nominee to fill the Wouldn't make a|36% 36% 36%
vacant Supreme Court difference
seat
He should be rejected [ 22% 11% 33%
without being given
any consideration
Not sure|10% 13% 7%

Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base [ Wom...| Man
Trump Supreme Court Obama/ Trump
Trust Supreme Court Trust
Trust Doqald Trump to|40% 30% 49% Barack Obama|53% 64% 41%
Suprzm'gﬁfé?ﬁsﬁﬁ Donald Trump|39%  30% 50%
Do not trust Donald [55%  64% 45% Not sure| 8% 6% 9%

Trump to nominate
the new Supreme
Court justice

Not sure| 6% 6% 5%

Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Clinton/ Trump Ayotte Approval
Hillary Clinton|43% 81% 11% 41% Approve|40% 12% 68% 40%
Donald Trump|39% 10% 80% 29% Disapprove | 44% 80% 15% 40%
Not sure|18% 9% 9% 30% Not sure|16% 8% 17% 20%
June 22-23, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 578 New Hampshire voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Hassan/ Ayotte McConnell Approval
Maggie Hassan | 44% 86% 7% 42% Approve|14% 12% 23% 9%
Kelly Ayotte [ 42% 8% 81% 36% Disapprove|47% 61% 35% 46%
Undecided | 15% 6% 12% 22% Not sure|39% 27% 42% 46%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Senate Confirm Ayotte Oppose
Hearings Hearings Support
The Senate should | 68% 91% 42% 71% More likely [ 20% 7% 39% 16%
have confirmation :
hearings for the Less likely | 44% 65% 21% 46%
nominee to fill the Wouldn't make a|36% 27% 40% 39%
vacant Supreme Court difference
seat
He should be rejected | 22% 5% 46% 16%
without being given
any consideration
Not sure| 10% 4% 12% 13%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Trump Supreme Court Obama/ Trump
Trust Supreme Court Trust
Trust Donald Trump to [ 40% 14% 73% 32% Barack Obama|53% 88% 15% 57%
nominate the new
Supreme Court justice Donald Trump|39% 9% 7% 32%
Do not trust Donald | 55% 83% 21% 60% Not sure| 8% 3% 8% 11%
Trump to nominate
the new Supreme
Court justice
Not sure| 6% 2% 6% 8%

June 22-23, 2016
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Donald Trump

39%

Race
Base |White| Other
Clinton/ Trump
Hillary Clinton|43% 42% 52%

40% 33%

Not sure|18% 18% 15%
Race
Base |White| Other

Hassan/ Ayotte

Maggie Hassan

44%

42% 55%

Kelly Ayotte|42% 43% 29%

Undecided|15% 15% 16%
Race

Base [White| Other

Senate Confirm
Hearings

The Senate should
have confirmation
hearings for the
nominee to fill the
vacant Supreme Court
seat

He should be rejected
without being given
any consideration

Not sure

68%

22%

10%

68% 69%

21% 29%

11% 2%

Race
Base | White| Other
Ayotte Approval
Approve|40% 41% 34%
Disapprove|44% 43% 54%
Not sure|[16% 16% 11%
Race
Base |[White| Other
McConnell Approval
Approve(14% 13% 19%
Disapprove|47% 45% 66%
Not sure[39% 42% 15%
Race
Base | White| Other
Ayotte Oppose
Hearings Support
More likely|20% 21% 17%
Less likely|44% 43% 51%
Wouldn't make a[36% 36% 32%

difference

June 22-23, 2016
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Race Race
Base |White| Other Base | White| Other
Trump Supreme Court Obama/ Trump
Trust Supreme Court Trust
Trust Doqald Trump to|40% 40% 36% Barack Obama|53% 53% 49%
Suprgfnrg'gifé?jgﬁ:‘g Donald Trump|39% 39%  42%
Do not trust Donald [55% 55% 53% Notsure| 8% 8% 9%
Trump to nominate
the new Supreme
Court justice
Not sure| 6% 5% 11%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton/ Trump Ayotte Approval
Hillary Clinton|43% 42% 38% 44% 46% Approve|40% 27% 51% 38% 44%
Donald Trump|39% 31% 43% 41% 38% Disapprove|44% 45% 36% 48% 44%
Not sure|18% 27% 20% 15% 16% Not sure|16% 28% 14% 15% 12%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Hassan/ Ayotte McConnell Approval
Maggie Hassan|44% 47% 33% 48% 44% Approve|14% 26% 17% 10% 10%
Kelly Ayotte|42% 30% 47% 41% 45% Disapprove|47% 29% 42% 52% 54%
Undecided [15% 23% 19% 11% 10% Not sure|[39% 45% 42% 38% 36%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Senate Confirm Ayotte Oppose
Hearings Hearings Support
The Senate should|68% 60% 64% 71% 73% More likely|20% 16% 23% 19% 23%
have confirmation .
%’earing's for the Less likely|44% 47% 37% 46%  44%
nominee to fill the Wouldn't make a|36% 37% 41% 35%  33%
vacant Supreme Court difference
seat
He should be rejected|22% 24% 27% 19% 21%
without being given
any consideration
Not sure[10% 16% 10% 10% 6%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Supreme Court Obama/ Trump
Trust Supreme Court Trust
Trust Donald Trump to|40% 29% 42% 40% 43% Barack Obama|53% 61% 46% 52% 55%
nominate the new
Supreme Court justice Donald Trump|39% 29% 45% 39% 42%
Do not trust Donald |55% 71% 47% 54%  52% Notsure| 8% 10% 9% 9% 3%
Trump to nominate
the new Supreme
Court justice
Not sure| 6% - 11% 5% 5%
Mode Mode
Base Pho...llntern... Base Pho...llntern...
Clinton/ Trump Ayotte Approval
Hillary Clinton [43%  46% 31% Approve|40%  43% 32%
Donald Trump|39%  40% 36% Disapprove|44%  48% 24%
Not sure[18%  14% 33% Not sure | 16% 9% 43%
June 22-23, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd. . .
survey of 578 New Hampshire voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
Hassan/ Ayotte McConnell Approval
Maggie Hassan|44%  48% 27% Approve|14% 13% 18%
Kelly Ayotte|42%  42% 40% Disapprove|47% 55% 15%
Undecided|15%  10% 33% Not sure[39% 32% 67%
Mode Mode
Base Pho...llntern... Base Pho...llntern...
Senate Confirm Ayotte Oppose
Hearings Hearings Support
The Senate should|68%  69% 65% More likely|20%  23% 12%
have confirmation .
hearings for the Less likely|44%  46% 35%
nominee to fill the Wouldn't make a|36% 31%  53%
vacant Supreme Court difference
seat
He should be rejected [22%  24% 15%
without being given
any consideration
Not sure|10% 8% 20%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
Trump Supreme Court Obama/ Trump
Trust Supreme Court Trust
Trust Donald Trump to|40%  42% 30% Barack Obama|53% 54% 49%
nominate the new
Supreme Court justice Donald Trump|39% 41% 35%
Do not trust Donald [55% 53%  61% Notsure| 8% 6% 16%
Trump to nominate
the new Supreme
Court justice
Not sure| 6% 5% 9%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ohio Survey Results

The candidates for President are Democrat
Hillary Clinton and Republican Donald Trump.
If the election was today, who would you vote
for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiie e
Donald Trump ....ocovevieeiiiiieeeieee e

NOE SUME c.veeeieieeeeeeee e, 16%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Rob
Portman’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 30%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 37%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 33%

The candidates for US Senate are Democrat
Ted Strickland and Republican Rob Portman. If
the election was today, who would you vote
for?

Ted Strickland .............covveeiiiiiiieiiee, 39%
Rob Portman...........cccoceeiiiiiiiiiiiie e 40%
Undecided.........oooevvviiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 21%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Mitch
McConnell’'s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 14%
DiSAPPIOVE.......evvieiiiiee ettt 40%
NOE SUIE .. 46%

Do you think the Senate should have
confirmation hearings for the nominee to fill
Antonin Scalia’s seat on the Supreme Court, or
should he be rejected without being given any
consideration?

The Senate should have confirmation

hearings for the nominee to fill the vacant

Supreme COUrt Sat ............coovvveververirsrennnns 60%
He should be rejected without being given

any consideration..............eeeeeeriiieieeeeee e e 22%
NOLSUIE ...t 18%
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If Rob Portman opposed having confirmation
hearings for the nominee to fill Antonin Scalia’s
seat on the Supreme Court, would that make
you more or less likely to vote for him this fall,
or would it not make a difference?

Q6

MOre lIKEIY......ooveieiiiiiee e 24%
LSS KEIY ... 40%
Wouldn't make a difference............ccccvvvveennn. 36%

Q7 Do you trust Donald Trump to nominate the
new Supreme Court justice, or not?

Trust Donald Trump to nominate the new

Supreme Court jUSLICE ......c.ceeviiiiiieiriaanaiiiinns 39%
Do not trust Donald Trump to nominate the
new Supreme Court JUSHCE ..........ocovveerrrens 50%
NOE SUIE ..o 10%
Q8 Who would you trust more to nominate a
Supreme Court justice: Barack Obama or
Donald Trump?
Barack Obama..........ccccceeeeiiiiiiiieieeeiee 50%
Donald Trump ....coooiiiiiiiieeeeee e 41%
NOLSUIE ..o 8%
Q9 Inthe 2012 Presidential election, did you vote
for Barack Obama, or Mitt Romney?
Barack ODaMaL..........c.veueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereens 48%
Mitt ROMNEY......oviiiiiiieiiiiiie e 41%
Someone else/ don't remember..................... 11%
Q10 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 53%
Man.......o e 47%

Q11 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent, press 3.

DEMOCIAL ...cvvieiiee st iee e 39%
REPUBICAN ..o 40%
Independent..........coccuvvveeieee i 22%
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Q12 If you are White, press 1. If African-American, Q13 If you are 18-29 years old, press 1. If 30-45,

press 2. If other, press 3. press 2. If 46-65, press 3. If older than 65,
WA sttt 81% press 4.
14%
AFCAN-AMENCAN oo 13% 1810 29 Y
Other e 6% 801045 s 23%
AB10 65......ooveeeceeereeee e, 41%
Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiee e 23%
Q14 Mode
PhoNe ... 80%
INternet ... 20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else/ Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else/
Base | Oba..[ mney | don't remem... Base | Oba...| mney | don't remem...
Clinton/ Trump Portman Approval
Hillary Clinton [ 44% 79% 10% 14% Approve|30% 15% 50% 25%
Donald Trump [ 40% 10% 75% 37% Disapprove|37%  52% 22% 25%
Not sure|16% 11% 15% 49% Not sure|33% 33% 29% 50%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else/ Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else/
Base | Oba..[ mney | don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | don't remem...
Strickland/ Portman McConnell Approval
Ted Strickland[39%  67% 11% 21% Approve|14% 9% 20% 11%
Rob Portman [ 40% 14% 70% 43% Disapprove|40%  45% 36% 29%
Undecided|21%  19% 19% 36% Not sure|46%  45% 44% 61%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else/ Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else/
Base | Oba..[ mney | don't remem... Base | Oba..| mney | don't remem...
Senate Confirm Portman Oppose
Hearings Hearings Support
The Senate should|60%  80% 40% 53% More likely|24%  14% 37% 22%
have confirmation .
hearings for the Less likely|40%  56% 20% 37%
nominee to fill the Wouldn't make a[36%  30% 43% 41%
vacant Supreme Court difference
seat
He should be rejected | 22% 8% 40% 15%
without being given
any consideration
Not sure[18%  13% 20% 32%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else/ Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else/
Base | Oba..| mney | don't remem... Base | Oba..| mney | don't remem...
Trump Supreme Court Obama/ Trump
Trust Supreme Court Trust
Trust Donald Trump to|39% 11% 2% 42% Barack Obama|50% 87% 11% 25%
Suprr;?n'g'gifr:?ﬁsr:ﬁ:‘z Donald Trump|41% 9%  82% 38%
Do not trust Donald|50%  83%  16% 32% Notsure| 8% 3% 6% 36%
Trump to nominate
the new Supreme
Court justice
Not sure|10% 6% 12% 25%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton/ Trump Portman Approval
Hillary Clinton | 44% 49% 38% Approve|30% 27% 34%
Donald Trump [ 40% 37% 43% Disapprove|37% 31% 43%
Not sure|16% 14% 19% Not sure|33% 42% 23%
Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Strickland/ Portman McConnell Approval
Ted Strickland [ 39% 41% 37% Approve|14% 11% 17%
Rob Portman [ 40% 35% 45% Disapprove|40% 34% 46%
Undecided [ 21% 24% 18% Not sure|46% 56% 36%
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Senate Confirm Portman Oppose
Hearings Hearings Support
The Senate should [ 60% 63% 58% More likely | 24% 17% 31%
have confirmation .
hearings for the Less likely|40% 40% 39%
nominee to fill the Wouldn't make a|36%  42% 30%
vacant Supreme Court difference
seat
He should be rejected [ 22% 16% 27%
without being given
any consideration
Not sure|18% 21% 15%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Trump Supreme Court Obama/ Trump
Trust Supreme Court Trust
Trust Donald Trump to|39% 32% 48% Barack Obama|50% 56% 43%
nominate the new
Supreme Court justice Donald Trump|41% 35% 48%
Do not trust Donald [50%  56% 44% Not sure| 8% 8% 8%
Trump to nominate
the new Supreme
Court justice
Not sure|10% 12% 8%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Clinton/ Trump Portman Approval
Hillary Clinton | 44% 76% 15% 39% Approve|30% 15% 44% 31%
Donald Trump|40% 13% 66% 38% Disapprove|37% 53% 24% 33%
Not sure|16% 10% 19% 23% Not sure|33% 32% 32% 36%
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Strickland/ Portman McConnell Approval
Ted Strickland | 39% 64% 18% 35% Approve|14% 10% 18% 13%
Rob Portman [ 40% 14% 66% 38% Disapprove | 40% 44% 34% 43%
Undecided|21% 22% 17% 27% Not sure|46% 46% 48% 43%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Senate Confirm Portman Oppose
Hearings Hearings Support
The Senate should | 60% 75% 41% 67% More likely [ 24% 17% 33% 22%
have confirmation :
hearings for the Less likely | 40% 53% 24% 42%
nominee to fill the Wouldn't make a|36% 30% 43% 36%
vacant Supreme Court difference
seat
He should be rejected | 22% 12% 34% 18%
without being given
any consideration
Not sure| 18% 13% 25% 15%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Trump Supreme Court Obama/ Trump
Trust Supreme Court Trust
Trust Donald Trump to [ 39% 15% 67% 36% Barack Obama|50% 86% 16% 42%
nominate the new
Supreme Court justice Donald Trump|41% 10% 74% 44%
Do not trust Donald | 50% 80% 19% 50% Not sure| 8% 4% 10% 14%
Trump to nominate
the new Supreme
Court justice
Not sure| 10% 5% 14% 14%
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Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Clinton/ Trump
Hillary Clinton|44% 38% 76% 58%
Donald Trump|40% 47% 4% 23%
Not sure|16% 16% 19% 19%
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Strickland/ Portman
Ted Strickland|39% 33% 67% 62%
Rob Portman|40% 47% 7% 19%
Undecided [21% 20% 26% 19%
Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Senate Confirm
Hearings
The Senate should[60% 59% 70% 63%
have confirmation
hearings for the
nominee to fill the
vacant Supreme Court
seat
He should be rejected | 22% 25% 8% 9%
without being given
any consideration
Not sure|[18% 16% 23% 28%

Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Portman Approval
Approve|30% 35% 8% 13%
Disapprove(37% 34% 53% 34%
Not sure[33% 31% 40% 52%
Race
African-
Base [White| Americ...| Other
McConnell Approval
Approve|14% 15% 4% 17%
Disapprove(40% 40% 42% 37%
Not sure[46% 45% 54% 46%
Race
African-
Base [White| Americ...| Other
Portman Oppose
Hearings Support
More likely|[24% 26% 15% 12%
Less likely|40% 37% 55% 45%
Wouldn't make a[36% 37% 29% 43%

difference
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Race Race
African- African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other Base [White| Americ...| Other
Trump Supreme Court Obama/ Trump
Trust Supreme Court Trust
Trust Donald Trump to|39% 46% - 25% Barack Obama|50% 43% 89% 67%
nominate the new
Supreme Court justice Donald Trump|41% 48% 5% 27%
Do not trust Donald [50%  43% 99% 54% Notsure| 8% 9% 6% 6%
Trump to nominate
the new Supreme
Court justice
Not sure|10% 11% 1% 21%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton/ Trump Portman Approval
Hillary Clinton|44% 46% 44% 47% 37% Approve[30% 25% 37% 27% 32%
Donald Trump[40% 32% 35% 42% 45% Disapprove|37% 26% 28% 45% 37%
Not sure|[16% 22% 21% 11% 18% Not sure(33% 49% 35% 27% 31%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Strickland/ Portman McConnell Approval
Ted Strickland|39% 44% 36% 40% 38% Approve|14% 14% 18% 11% 14%
Rob Portman|40% 36% 38% 41% 43% Disapprove|40% 33% 29% 44% 45%
Undecided [21% 21% 26% 19% 19% Not sure|[46% 53% 53% 45% 41%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Senate Confirm Portman Oppose
Hearings Hearings Support
The Senate should|60% 60% 53% 64% 62% More likely|24% 22% 23% 24% 27%
have confirmation :
hearing's for the Less likely|40% 42% 37% 41%  38%
nominee to fill the Wouldn't make a|36% 36% 40% 35%  35%
vacant Supreme Court difference
seat
He should be rejected|22% 25% 16% 23% 22%
without being given
any consideration
Not sure[18% 15% 30% 13% 16%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Supreme Court Obama/ Trump
Trust Supreme Court Trust
Trust Donald Trump to|39% 38% 37% 38% 43% Barack Obama|50% 49% 51% 53% 45%
nominate the new
Supreme Court justice Donald Trump|41% 40% 39% 41% 46%
Do not trust Donald |50% 59% 47% 50%  49% Notsure| 8% 12% 11% 6% 9%
Trump to nominate
the new Supreme
Court justice
Not sure|10% 3% 16% 11% 8%
Mode Mode
Base Pho...llntern... Base Pho...llntern...
Clinton/ Trump Portman Approval
Hillary Clinton [44%  43% 46% Approve[30% 30% 31%
Donald Trump|40%  41% 33% Disapprove|37% 41% 21%
Not sure[16%  15% 21% Not sure[33% 29% 47%
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Base

Mode

Pho...|Intern...

Strickland/ Portman

Ted Strickland

Rob Portman

39%
40%

39% 39%
43% 30%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

McConnell Approval

Approve

Disapprove

14% 12% 21%
40% 44% 24%

Undecided [21% 18% 31% Not sure|46% 44% 55%
Mode Mode
Base Pho...llntern... Base Pho...llntern...

Senate Confirm

Portman Oppose

Hearings Hearings Support
The Senate should|60%  61% 58% More likely|24%  26% 19%

have confirmation .
hearings for the Less likely[40% 41% 36%

nominee to fill the
vacant Supreme Court
seat

He should be rejected
without being given
any consideration

22%

23% 16%

Wouldn't make a
difference

36% 34% 45%

Not sure|18%  16% 26%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...

Trump Supreme Court
Trust

Trust Donald Trump to
nominate the new
Supreme Court justice

Do not trust Donald
Trump to nominate
the new Supreme
Court justice

Not sure

39%

50%

10%

41% 33%

49% 56%

10% 11%

Obama/ Trump
Supreme Court Trust

Barack Obama
Donald Trump

Not sure

50% 50% 52%
41% 43% 37%
8% 7% 11%
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Pennsylvania Survey Results

The candidates for President are Democrat
Hillary Clinton and Republican Donald Trump.
If the election was today, who would you vote
for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiie e
Donald Trump ....ocovevieeiiiiieeeieee e

NOE SUME c.veeeieieeeeeeee e, 11%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Pat
Toomey's job performance?

APPIOVE ... 30%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 39%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 31%

The candidates for US Senate are Democrat
Katie McGinty and Republican Pat Toomey. If
the election was today, who would you vote
for?

Katie MCGINLY .....ooooiiiiiieieeeiiiiiieece e 39%
Pat TOOMEY......ccoooviiiiiiiiiee 40%
undecided........cccoovvreieiiiiiieiie e 21%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Mitch
McConnell’'s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 14%
DiSAPPIOVE.......evvieiiiiee ettt 43%
NOE SUIE .. 43%

Do you think the Senate should have
confirmation hearings for the nominee to fill
Antonin Scalia’s seat on the Supreme Court, or
should he be rejected without being given any
consideration?

The Senate should have confirmation
hearings for the nominee to fill the vacant

Supreme COUrt Sat ............coovvveververirsrennnns 64%
He should be rejected without being given

any consideration..............eeeeeeriiieieeeeee e e 19%
NOLSUIE ...t 17%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

If Pat Toomey opposed having confirmation
hearings for the nominee to fill Antonin Scalia’s
seat on the Supreme Court, would that make
you more or less likely to vote for him this fall,
or would it not make a difference?

Q6

MOre lIKEIY......ooveieiiiiiee e 23%
LSS KEIY ... 40%
Wouldn't make a difference............ccccvvvveennn. 37%

Q7 Do you trust Donald Trump to nominate the
new Supreme Court justice, or not?

Trust Donald Trump to nominate the new

Supreme Court jUSLICE ......c.ceeviiiiiieiriaanaiiiinns 40%
Do not trust Donald Trump to nominate the
new Supreme Court JUSHCE ..........ocovveerrrens 53%
NOE SUTE ..o 7%
Q8 Who would you trust more to nominate a
Supreme Court justice: Barack Obama or
Donald Trump?
Barack Obama..........ccccceeeeiiiiiiiieieeeiee 51%
Donald Trump ....coooiiiiiiiieeeeee e 42%
NOLSUIE ..o 7%

Q9 Inthe 2012 Presidential election, did you vote
for Barack Obama, or Mitt Romney?
Barack ODaMa...........ccovovuevereeeereeesersenins 50%
Mitt ROMNEY......oviiiiiiieiiiiiie e 40%

Someone else/ don't remember
Q10 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q11 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent, press 3.

DEMOCKAL .......evoveereeeeeeeeeee e 49%
Republican .........cccocoviiviiiiiie e 39%
INAEPENTENT ... 12%
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Q12 If you are White, press 1. If African-American, Q13 If you are 18-29 years old, press 1. If 30-45,

press 2. If other, press 3. press 2. If 46-65, press 3. If older than 65,
WHILE e 81% press 4.
0,
Affican-American . 1206 1810 29 15%
Other 7% 300 45 ..o 29%
BB 10 65 ... 36%
Olderthan 65........ceeeeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeiee e 20%
Q14 Mode
PhONe ..o 80%
INternet ..., 20%
June 22-23, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd. 1D
Survey of 980 Pennsylvania voters Raleigh, NC 27604 l

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else/ Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else/
Base | Oba..[ mney | don't remem... Base | Oba...| mney | don't remem...
Clinton/ Trump Toomey Approval
Hillary Clinton|46%  81% 9% 23% Approve|30% 19% 46% 20%
Donald Trump [42% 10% 79% 56% Disapprove|39%  50% 27% 34%
Not sure|11% 9% 12% 21% Not sure[31% 31% 27% 46%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else/ Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else/
Base | Oba..[ mney | don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | don't remem...
McGinty/ Toomey McConnell Approval
Katie McGinty [ 39% 65% 12% 23% Approve|14% 13% 15% 12%
Pat Toomey|40%  16% 73% 29% Disapprove|43%  47% 43% 24%
Undecided|21%  20% 15% 48% Not sure|43%  40% 41% 65%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else/ Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else/
Base | Oba..[ mney | don't remem... Base | Oba..| mney | don't remem...
Senate Confirm Toomey Oppose
Hearings Hearings Support
The Senate should|64%  81% 47% 43% More likely [ 23% 15% 35% 11%
have confirmation .
hearings for the Less likely|40%  52% 27% 30%
nominee to fill the Wouldn't make a|37%  33% 38% 58%
vacant Supreme Court difference
seat
He should be rejected [ 19% 6% 36% 26%
without being given
any consideration
Not sure[17%  13% 17% 32%
June 22-23, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 980 Pennsylvania voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else/ Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else/
Base | Oba..| mney | don't remem... Base | Oba..| mney | don't remem...
Trump Supreme Court Obama/ Trump
Trust Supreme Court Trust
Trust Donald Trump to|40% 9% 75% 61% Barack Obama|51% 86% 13% 20%
Suprr;?n'g'gifr:?ﬁsr:ﬁ:‘z Donald Trump|42% 8%  79% 68%
Do not trust Donald|53%  86%  18% 20% Notsure| 7% 6% 7% 11%
Trump to nominate
the new Supreme
Court justice
Not sure| 7% 5% 8% 20%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton/ Trump Toomey Approval
Hillary Clinton | 46% 47% 45% Approve|30% 28% 31%
Donald Trump | 42% 40% 45% Disapprove|39% 37% 42%
Not sure|11% 13% 10% Not sure|31% 35% 26%
Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
McGinty/ Toomey McConnell Approval
Katie McGinty [ 39% 42% 37% Approve|14% 10% 18%
Pat Toomey|40% 36% 44% Disapprove|43% 39% 49%
Undecided [ 21% 22% 19% Not sure|43% 51% 34%
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have confirmation
hearings for the
nominee to fill the

Less likely | 40%
Wouldn't make a|37%

Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base [ Wom...] Man
Senate Confirm Toomey Oppose
Hearings Hearings Support
The Senate should | 64% 63% 65% More likely|23% 15% 31%

43% 38%
42% 31%

vacant Supreme Court difference
seat
He should be rejected [ 19% 15% 24%
without being given
any consideration
Not sure|17% 22% 11%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base [ Wom...| Man
Trump Supreme Court Obama/ Trump
Trust Supreme Court Trust
Trust Donald Trump to|40% 36% 44% Barack Obama|51% 54% 49%
nominate the new
0,
Supreme Court justice Donald Trump |42% 38% 46%
Do not trust Donald|53%  56% 49% Not sure| 7% 8% 6%
Trump to nominate
the new Supreme
Court justice
Not sure| 7% 8% 6%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Clinton/ Trump Toomey Approval
Hillary Clinton | 46% 74% 12% 48% Approve|30% 21% 42% 26%
Donald Trump|42% 18% 73% 41% Disapprove|39% 51% 25% 40%
Not sure|11% 9% 15% 11% Not sure|31% 29% 33% 34%
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
McGinty/ Toomey McConnell Approval
Katie McGinty | 39% 64% 12% 29% Approve|14% 14% 13% 14%
Pat Toomey | 40% 18% 68% 37% Disapprove | 43% 46% 39% 47%
Undecided|21% 18% 20% 34% Not sure|43% 40% 49% 39%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Senate Confirm Toomey Oppose
Hearings Hearings Support
The Senate should | 64% 7% 49% 59% More likely [ 23% 15% 32% 25%
have confirmation :
hearings for the Less likely | 40% 48% 29% 42%
nominee to fill the Wouldn't make a|37% 37% 39% 34%
vacant Supreme Court difference
seat
He should be rejected | 19% 10% 31% 20%
without being given
any consideration
Not sure| 17% 14% 19% 21%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Trump Supreme Court Obama/ Trump
Trust Supreme Court Trust
Trust Donald Trump to [ 40% 18% 69% 38% Barack Obama|51% 7% 16% 54%
nominate the new
Supreme Court justice Donald Trump|42% 17% 74% 43%
Do not trust Donald | 53% 77% 20% 54% Not sure| 7% 6% 9% 3%
Trump to nominate
the new Supreme
Court justice
Not sure| 7% 5% 10% 8%

June 22-23, 2016
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Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Clinton/ Trump
Hillary Clinton|46% 39% 90% 52%
Donald Trump|42% 50% 2% 29%
Not sure|11% 11% 8% 19%
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
McGinty/ Toomey
Katie McGinty[39% 36% 61% 42%
Pat Toomey|40% 46% 7% 28%
Undecided [21% 18% 32% 30%
Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Senate Confirm
Hearings
The Senate should [64% 64% 73% 50%
have confirmation
hearings for the
nominee to fill the
vacant Supreme Court
seat
He should be rejected|19% 21% 8% 23%
without being given
any consideration
Not sure|17% 16% 19% 27%

Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Toomey Approval
Approve|30% 31% 20% 33%
Disapprove(39% 41% 36% 26%
Not sure[31% 28% 45% 41%
Race
African-
Base [White| Americ...| Other
McConnell Approval
Approve|14% 14% 17% 8%
Disapprove(43% 45% 36% 44%
Not sure[43% 42% 47% 49%
Race
African-
Base [White| Americ...| Other
Toomey Oppose
Hearings Support
More likely|[23% 24% 16% 15%
Less likely|40% 40% 38% 44%
Wouldn't make a[37% 35% 45% 40%

difference
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Race
African-
Base [White| Americ...[ Other
Trump Supreme Court
Trust
Trust Donald Trump to|40% 47% - 23%
nominate the new
Supreme Court justice
Do not trust Donald |53% 47% 93% 54%
Trump to nominate
the new Supreme
Court justice
Not sure| 7% 6% 7% 23%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton/ Trump
Hillary Clinton|46% 59% 48% 41% 43%
Donald Trump|42% 31% 41% 47% 44%
Not sure{11% 10% 11% 12% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
McGinty/ Toomey
Katie McGinty[39% 49% 35% 40% 39%
Pat Toomey|40% 29% 38% 44% 43%
Undecided|21% 22% 27% 16% 18%

Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Obama/ Trump
Supreme Court Trust
Barack Obama|51% 44% 92% 69%
Donald Trump|42% 49% 3% 22%
Not sure| 7% 7% 6% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Toomey Approval
Approve[30% 23% 33% 28% 33%
Disapprove(39% 41% 30% 44% 43%
Not sure[31% 36% 37% 28% 24%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
McConnell Approval
Approve(14% 14% 20% 9% 11%
Disapprove|43% 28% 40% 50% 49%
Not sure[43% 58% 40% 41% 40%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Senate Confirm Toomey Oppose
Hearings Hearings Support
The Senate should|64% 59% 62% 67% 66% More likely|23% 24% 21% 21% 26%
have confirmation .
%’earing's for the Less likely|40% 36% 40% 43%  39%
nominee to fill the Wouldn't make a|37% 40% 39% 36%  34%
vacant Supreme Court difference
seat
He should be rejected|19% 23% 18% 20% 16%
without being given
any consideration
Not sure[17% 19% 20% 13% 18%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Supreme Court Obama/ Trump
Trust Supreme Court Trust
Trust Donald Trump to|40% 26% 37% 44% 45% Barack Obama|51% 68% 51% 46% 49%
nominate the new
Supreme Court justice Donald Trump|42% 25% 42% 46% 44%
Do not trust Donald |53% 70% 57% 45%  49% Notsure| 7% 6% 7% 7% 7%
Trump to nominate
the new Supreme
Court justice
Not sure| 7% 4% 6% 11% 6%
Mode Mode
Base Pho...llntern... Base Pho...llntern...
Clinton/ Trump Toomey Approval
Hillary Clinton [46%  42% 64% Approve[30% 31% 25%
Donald Trump[42% 47% 24% Disapprove|39%  43% 25%
Not sure(11% 11% 12% Not sure[31% 26% 50%
June 22-23, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd. . .
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Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
McGinty/ Toomey McConnell Approval
Katie McGinty[39%  41% 32% Approve|14% 13% 15%
Pat Toomey|40% 42% 30% Disapprove|43% 49% 23%
Undecided |21% 16% 38% Not sure[43% 38% 62%
Mode Mode
Base Pho...llntern... Base Pho...llntern...
Senate Confirm Toomey Oppose
Hearings Hearings Support
The Senate should|64%  64% 64% More likely|23%  25% 14%
have confirmation .
hearings for the Less likely[40% 41% 37%
nominee to fill the Wouldn't make a|37% 33%  50%
vacant Supreme Court difference
seat
He should be rejected [19%  20% 15%
without being given
any consideration
Not sure|[17% 16% 21%

Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
Trump Supreme Court Obama/ Trump
Trust Supreme Court Trust
Trust Doqald Trump to|40% 45% 22% Barack Obama|51% 47% 67%
Suprie‘?nnell(n:ztlfrz?jsr;ﬁ:v; Donald Trump|42% 47% 24%
Do not trust Donald [53% 47%  72% Notsure| 7% 6% 9%

Trump to nominate
the new Supreme
Court justice

Not sure| 7% 8% 6%

June 22-23, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Wisconsin Survey Results

The candidates for President are Democrat
Hillary Clinton and Republican Donald Trump.
If the election was today, who would you vote
for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiie e 47%
Donald Trump ....ocovevieeiiiiieeeieee e 39%
NOE SUIE ... 14%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Ron
Johnson'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 33%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 44%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 23%

The candidates for US Senate are Democrat
Russ Feingold and Republican Ron Johnson. If
the election was today, who would you vote
for?

Russ Feingold..........cceeeeviiiiiiiieeiieee. 50%
RON JONNSON......ccciviiiiieeeceece e 37%
Undecided.........oooevvviiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 13%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Mitch
McConnell’'s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 13%
DiSAPPIOVE.......evvieiiiiee ettt 44%
NOE SUIE .. 43%

Do you think the Senate should have
confirmation hearings for the nominee to fill
Antonin Scalia’s seat on the Supreme Court, or
should he be rejected without being given any
consideration?

The Senate should have confirmation

hearings for the nominee to fill the vacant

Supreme COUrt Sat ............coovvveververirsrennnns 63%
He should be rejected without being given

any consideration..............eeeeeeriiieieeeeee e e 19%
NOLSUIE ...t 18%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

If Ron Johnson opposed having confirmation
hearings for the nominee to fill Antonin Scalia’s
seat on the Supreme Court, would that make
you more or less likely to vote for him this fall,
or would it not make a difference?

Q6

MOre lIKEIY......ooveieiiiiiee e 18%
LSS KEIY ... 41%
Wouldn't make a difference............ccccvvvveennn. 41%

Q7 Do you trust Donald Trump to nominate the
new Supreme Court justice, or not?

Trust Donald Trump to nominate the new

Supreme Court jUSLICE ......c.ceeviiiiiieiriaanaiiiinns 34%
Do not trust Donald Trump to nominate the
new Supreme Court JUSHCE ..........ocovveerrrens S57%
NOE SUIE ...ttt 9%
Q8 Who would you trust more to nominate a
Supreme Court justice: Barack Obama or
Donald Trump?
Barack Obama..........ccccceeeeiiiiiiiieieeeiee 54%
Donald Trump ....coooiiiiiiiieeeeee e 37%
NOLSUIE ..o 9%
Q9 Inthe 2012 election, who did you vote for?
Barack Obama.............ccoveeveeverreersreseeeresnennen. 51%
Mitt ROMNEY ..o 41%
Someone else/ don't remember.............c........ 8%

Q10 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q11 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent, press 3.

Democrat ... 37%
Republican .........ccoooiiiiiiiiiii e 26%
Independent..........oocuvvieeiieiiiiii e 37%
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Q12 If you are White, press 1. If African-American, Q13 If you are 18-29 years old, press 1. If 30-45,

press 2. If other, press 3. press 2. If 46-65, press 3. If older than 65,
WHIEE oo 88% press 4.
14%
AFCAN-AMENCAN oo 5% 1810 29 Y
(@1 1= NS 7% 0045 v 23%
BB 10 B5......ooveeeeeeeeeeseseeees e 40%
Older than 65........cccovvvvvvvvvviiiieeeeeeeeeeveeeeeeereees 23%
Q14 Mode
Phone ... 80%
INEINET ..o 20%
June 22-23, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd. 1D
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else/ Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else/
Base | Oba..[ mney | don't remem... Base | Oba...| mney | don't remem...
Clinton/ Trump Johnson Approval
Hillary Clinton [47% 78% 10% 31% Approve|33% 9% 65% 24%
Donald Trump [ 39% 11% 76% 30% Disapprove|44%  68% 17% 31%
Not sure[14%  11% 13% 39% Not sure|23%  23% 18% 45%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else/ Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else/
Base | Oba..[ mney | don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | don't remem...
Feingold/ Johnson McConnell Approval
Russ Feingold|[50%  80% 13% 40% Approve|13% 9% 19% 8%
Ron Johnson|37% 9% 74% 33% Disapprove|44%  50% 41% 27%
Undecided|13%  11% 12% 26% Not sure|43%  41% 40% 65%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else/ Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else/
Base | Oba..[ mney | don't remem... Base | Oba..| mney | don't remem...
Senate Confirm Johnson Oppose
Hearings Hearings Support
The Senate should [ 63% 79% 42% 64% More likely [ 18% 6% 33% 13%
have confirmation .
hearings for the Less likely|41%  58% 20% 44%
nominee to fill the Wouldn't make a|41%  37% 47% 43%
vacant Supreme Court difference
seat
He should be rejected [ 19% 8% 34% 13%
without being given
any consideration
Not sure(18%  13% 24% 23%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else/ Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else/
Base | Oba..[ mney | don't remem... Base | Oba..| mney | don't remem...
Trump Supreme Court Obama/ Trump
Trust Supreme Court Trust
Trust Donald Trump to|34% 12% 64% 21% Barack Obama|54% 87% 15% 40%
3upr2?nr2|?:it§r:?5sr:ﬁzvé Donald Trump|37% 8%  75% 27%
Do not trust Donald|57%  84%  22% 62% Notsure| 9% 5%  10% 32%
Trump to nominate
the new Supreme
Court justice
Not sure| 9% 4% 14% 17%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton/ Trump Johnson Approval
Hillary Clinton |47% 50% 44% Approve|33% 28% 38%
Donald Trump | 39% 33% 45% Disapprove|44% 42% 46%
Not sure|14% 17% 11% Not sure|23% 29% 15%
Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Feingold/ Johnson McConnell Approval
Russ Feingold|50% 49%  50% Approve|13% 10% 16%
Ron Johnson|37% 33% 42% Disapprove|44% 38% 52%
Undecided [ 13% 17% 8% Not sure|43% 52% 32%
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have confirmation
hearings for the
nominee to fill the

Less likely|41%
Wouldn't make a|41%

Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base [ Wom...] Man
Senate Confirm Johnson Oppose
Hearings Hearings Support
The Senate should | 63% 62% 64% More likely|18% 13% 23%

42% 41%
45% 37%

vacant Supreme Court difference
seat
He should be rejected [ 19% 16% 23%
without being given
any consideration
Not sure|18% 22% 14%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base [ Wom...| Man
Trump Supreme Court Obama/ Trump
Trust Supreme Court Trust
Trust Donald Trump to|34% 30% 39% Barack Obama|54% 58% 50%
nominate the new
0, 0,
Supreme Court justice Donald Trump|37% 32% 42%
Do not trust Donald|57%  63% 51% Notsure| 9%  10% 8%
Trump to nominate
the new Supreme
Court justice
Not sure| 9% 8% 11%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Clinton/ Trump Johnson Approval
Hillary Clinton|47% 83% 7% 40% Approve|33% 9% 69% 32%
Donald Trump|39% 9% 83% 37% Disapprove|44% 66% 14% 43%
Not sure|14% 8% 11% 23% Not sure|23% 25% 16% 25%
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Feingold/ Johnson McConnell Approval
Russ Feingold | 50% 80% 10% 48% Approve|13% 12% 21% 8%
Ron Johnson|37% 9% 79% 37% Disapprove | 44% 44% 40% 48%
Undecided | 13% 11% 11% 15% Not sure|43% 44% 39% 44%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Senate Confirm Johnson Oppose
Hearings Hearings Support
The Senate should|63% 78% 36% 65% More likely [ 18% 5% 43% 13%
have confirmation :
hearings for the Less likely|41% 58% 15% 43%
nominee to fill the Wouldn't make a|41% 37% 42% 44%
vacant Supreme Court difference
seat
He should be rejected | 19% 8% 39% 16%
without being given
any consideration
Not sure| 18% 14% 24% 18%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Trump Supreme Court Obama/ Trump
Trust Supreme Court Trust
Trust Donald Trump to | 34% 10% 69% 34% Barack Obama|54% 87% 13% 51%
nominate the new
Supreme Court justice Donald Trump|37% 9% 81% 34%
Do not trust Donald | 57% 86% 19% 56% Not sure| 9% 4% 7% 15%
Trump to nominate
the new Supreme
Court justice
Not sure| 9% 5% 12% 11%
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Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Clinton/ Trump
Hillary Clinton|47% 46% 6% 37%
Donald Trump|39% 41% 10% 37%
Not sure|14% 13% 13% 26%
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Feingold/ Johnson
Russ Feingold|50% 49% 73% 36%
Ron Johnson|37% 38% 23% 42%
Undecided [13% 13% 5% 23%
Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Senate Confirm
Hearings
The Senate should[63% 64% 58% 49%
have confirmation
hearings for the
nominee to fill the
vacant Supreme Court
seat
He should be rejected|19% 18% 17% 32%
without being given
any consideration
Not sure|[18% 18% 25% 19%

Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Johnson Approval
Approve|33% 34% 15% 30%
Disapprove(44% 43% 67% 43%
Not sure[23% 23% 18% 26%
Race
African-
Base [White| Americ...| Other
McConnell Approval
Approve(13% 11% 28% 20%
Disapprove|44% 44% 43% 49%
Not sure[43% 44% 29% 31%
Race
African-
Base [White| Americ...| Other
Johnson Oppose
Hearings Support
More likely|[18% 17% 5% 35%
Less likely|41% 40% 63% 36%
Wouldn't make a[41% 43% 32% 29%

difference
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Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Trump Supreme Court
Trust
Trust Donald Trump to|34% 34% 22% 47%
nominate the new
Supreme Court justice
Do not trust Donald |57% 57% 73% 44%
Trump to nominate
the new Supreme
Court justice
Not sure| 9% 9% 5% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton/ Trump
Hillary Clinton|47% 48% 43% 50% 46%
Donald Trump|39% 33% 45% 35% 42%
Not sure{14% 19% 12% 15% 12%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Feingold/ Johnson
Russ Feingold[50% 50% 39% 57% 48%
Ron Johnson|37% 28% 37% 36% 46%
Undecided|13% 22% 24% 7% 6%

Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Obama/ Trump
Supreme Court Trust
Barack Obama|54% 54% 87% 26%
Donald Trump|37% 38% 11% 45%
Not sure| 9% 8% 2% 29%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Johnson Approval
Approve(33% 29% 28% 32% 43%
Disapprove(44% 39% 37% 51% 42%
Not sure[23% 32% 35% 17% 15%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
McConnell Approval
Approve|13% 22% 12% 11% 11%
Disapprove|44% 22% 41% 54% 46%
Not sure[43% 56% 47% 35% 43%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Senate Confirm Johnson Oppose
Hearings Hearings Support
The Senate should|63% 57% 48% 74% 62% More likely|18% 18% 16% 15% 23%
have confirmation .
%’earing's for the Less likely|41% 43% 30% 48%  41%
nominee to fill the Wouldn't make a|41% 39% 53% 37%  36%
vacant Supreme Court difference
seat
He should be rejected|19% 21% 27% 14% 19%
without being given
any consideration
Not sure[18% 22% 26% 12% 20%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Supreme Court Obama/ Trump
Trust Supreme Court Trust
Trust Donald Trump to|34% 27% 36% 33% 38% Barack Obama|54% 57% 47% 60% 50%
nominate the new
Supreme Court justice Donald Trump|37% 24% 43% 34% 44%
Do not trust Donald |57% 69% 56% 57%  52% Notsure| 9% 19% 10% 6% 6%
Trump to nominate
the new Supreme
Court justice
Not sure| 9% 3% 9% 10% 11%
Mode Mode
Base Pho...llntern... Base Pho...llntern...
Clinton/ Trump Johnson Approval
Hillary Clinton [47%  46% 50% Approve|33% 36% 22%
Donald Trump|39%  42% 26% Disapprove|44%  46% 35%
Not sure|[14% 12% 23% Not sure[23% 18% 43%
June 22-23, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd. . .
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Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Feingold/ Johnson

Russ Feingold
Ron Johnson
Undecided

50% 51% 47%
37% 41% 24%
13% 9% 29%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

McConnell Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

13% 13% 12%
44%  50% 24%
43% 37% 64%

Mode

Base Pho...llntern...

Senate Confirm
Hearings

The Senate should
have confirmation
hearings for the
nominee to fill the
vacant Supreme Court
seat

He should be rejected
without being given
any consideration

Not sure

63% 65% 54%

19% 21% 14%

18% 15% 32%

Mode

Base Pho...llntern...

Johnson Oppose
Hearings Support

More likely
Less likely

Wouldn't make a
difference

18% 21% 6%
41% 43% 35%
41% 36% 59%

Mode

Base | Pho...[Intern...

Trump Supreme Court
Trust

Trust Donald Trump to
nominate the new
Supreme Court justice

Do not trust Donald
Trump to nominate
the new Supreme
Court justice

Not sure

34% 37% 24%

57% 54% 67%

9% 9% 8%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Obama/ Trump
Supreme Court Trust

Barack Obama
Donald Trump

Not sure

54%  53% 59%
37% 40% 24%
9% 7% 16%
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